
Schützengau Mittelmain
Luftgewehr

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8. Durchgang vom 27.02.2015
Klasse: Gauoberliga

SV Bischbrunn 2                             : SV Dorfprozelten 1             1465 : 0

Petra Reinfurt                    359                                              
Lothar Schwab                     368                                              
Andreas Väth                      375                                              
Stephan Roos                      363                                              

SV Faulbach 1                               : KKS Marktheidenfeld 1          1475 : 1469

Klaus Kirchner                    377         Bertram Franek                    361
Michael Diehm                     351         Gerhard Gesell                    370
Marina Löber                      386         Manfred Müller                    376
Klemens Fecher                    361         Anette Schwarz-Franek             362

SV Lohr 1                                   : KKS Altfeld 1                  1478 : 1479

Tobias Schwack                    383         Christian Rücker                  379
Georg Heim                        370         Sebastian Nitschky                372
Thomas Schmitt                    367         Rainer Gerberich                  367
Veronika Köhler                   358         Stefan Albert                     361

1. SV Faulbach 1                              8    14 : 2    11923   1490,38
2. SV Bischbrunn 2                            8    10 : 6    11729   1466,13
3. SV Lohr 1                                  8    8  : 8    11881   1485,13
4. KKS Marktheidenfeld 1                      8    8  : 8    11784   1473,00
5. KKS Altfeld 1                              8    8  : 8    11629   1453,63
6. SV Dorfprozelten 1                         8    0  : 16   -       -

1. Marina Löber                  SV Faulbach 1                               386 Ringe
2. Tobias Schwack                SV Lohr 1                                   383 Ringe
3. Christian Rücker              KKS Altfeld 1                               379 Ringe
4. Klaus Kirchner                SV Faulbach 1                               377 Ringe
5. Manfred Müller                KKS Marktheidenfeld 1                       376 Ringe
6. Andreas Väth                  SV Bischbrunn 2                             375 Ringe
7. Sebastian Nitschky            KKS Altfeld 1                               372 Ringe
8. Gerhard Gesell                KKS Marktheidenfeld 1                       370 Ringe

Georg Heim                    SV Lohr 1                                   370 Ringe
10. Lothar Schwab                 SV Bischbrunn 2                             368 Ringe
11. Rainer Gerberich              KKS Altfeld 1                               367 Ringe

Thomas Schmitt                SV Lohr 1                                   367 Ringe
13. Stephan Roos                  SV Bischbrunn 2                             363 Ringe
14. Anette Schwarz-Franek         KKS Marktheidenfeld 1                       362 Ringe
15. Stefan Albert                 KKS Altfeld 1                               361 Ringe

Klemens Fecher                SV Faulbach 1                               361 Ringe
Bertram Franek                KKS Marktheidenfeld 1                       361 Ringe

18. Matthias Heilig               SV Bischbrunn 2                             359 Ringe
Petra Reinfurt                SV Bischbrunn 2                             359 Ringe

20. Veronika Köhler               SV Lohr 1                                   358 Ringe
21. Michael Diehm                 SV Faulbach 1                               351 Ringe

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8. Durchgang vom 27.02.2015
Klasse: Gauliga1

DJK Tiefenthal 1                            : SV Neubrunn 2                  1421 : 1429

Karsten Schlötter                 358         Simone Lehrieder                  376
Daniel Heußlein                   366         Josef Kemmer                      354



Christian Huber                   353         Alexander Koller                  363
Stefan Lang                       344         Janik Hemrich                     336

SC Birkenfeld 1                             : KKS Marktheidenfeld 2          1437 : 1374

Frank Ludwig                      365         Günther Kuhn                      332
Jürgen Götz                       357         Andreas Brod                      343
Martin Hörning                    367         Arnold Wiesmann                   339
Stefan Schreck                    348         Christian Gesell                  360

1. SV Neubrunn 2                              7    12 : 2    10052   1436,00
2. SC Birkenfeld 1                            7    10 : 4    10104   1443,43
3. SK Roden 1                                 6    4  : 8    8503    1417,17
4. DJK Tiefenthal 1                           6    4  : 8    8499    1416,50
5. KKS Marktheidenfeld 2                      6    2  : 10   8343    1390,50

1. Simone Lehrieder              SV Neubrunn 2                               376 Ringe
2. Martin Hörning                SC Birkenfeld 1                             367 Ringe
3. Daniel Heußlein               DJK Tiefenthal 1                            366 Ringe
4. Frank Ludwig                  SC Birkenfeld 1                             365 Ringe
5. Alexander Koller              SV Neubrunn 2                               363 Ringe
6. Gottfried Hörning             SC Birkenfeld 1                             361 Ringe
7. Christian Gesell              KKS Marktheidenfeld 2                       360 Ringe
8. Karsten Schlötter             DJK Tiefenthal 1                            358 Ringe
9. Jürgen Götz                   SC Birkenfeld 1                             357 Ringe
10. Josef Kemmer                  SV Neubrunn 2                               354 Ringe
11. Christian Huber               DJK Tiefenthal 1                            353 Ringe
12. Stefan Schreck                SC Birkenfeld 1                             348 Ringe
13. Stefan Lang                   DJK Tiefenthal 1                            344 Ringe
14. Andreas Brod                  KKS Marktheidenfeld 2                       343 Ringe
15. Arnold Wiesmann               KKS Marktheidenfeld 2                       339 Ringe
16. Janik Hemrich                 SV Neubrunn 2                               336 Ringe
17. Günther Kuhn                  KKS Marktheidenfeld 2                       332 Ringe

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8. Durchgang vom 27.02.2015
Klasse: Gauliga 2

KKS Karbach 1                               : SV Bischbrunn 3                1376 : 1409

Matthias Kern                     360         Klaus Reinfurt                    341
Lukas Herrmann                    354         Manuel Rüppel                     356
Dominik Väthröder                 353         Walter Rüppel                     357
Niels Knoll                       309         Eva Rüppel                        355

SV Langenprozelten 1                        : SV Faulbach 2                  1372 : 1409

Maik Reps                         353         Gerhard Friedrich                 343
Cornelia Zoller                   348         Michael Hepp                      342
Margot Dillinger                  317         Sabine Fleckenstein               356
Wolfram Ruppert                   354         Dieter Fleckenstein               368

1. Kgl.priv.SG Marktheidenfeld 1              6    12 : 0    8715    1452,50
2. SV Bischbrunn 3                            7    10 : 4    9791    1398,71
3. SV Faulbach 2                              6    8  : 4    8487    1414,50
4. KKS Karbach 1                              6    2  : 10   8256    1376,00
5. SV Langenprozelten 1                       7    0  : 14   9343    1334,71

1. Dieter Fleckenstein           SV Faulbach 2                               368 Ringe
2. Matthias Kern                 KKS Karbach 1                               360 Ringe
3. Walter Rüppel                 SV Bischbrunn 3                             357 Ringe
4. Sabine Fleckenstein           SV Faulbach 2                               356 Ringe

Manuel Rüppel                 SV Bischbrunn 3                             356 Ringe
6. Eva Rüppel                    SV Bischbrunn 3                             355 Ringe
7. Lukas Herrmann                KKS Karbach 1                               354 Ringe



Wolfram Ruppert               SV Langenprozelten 1                        354 Ringe
9. Maik Reps                     SV Langenprozelten 1                        353 Ringe

Dominik Väthröder             KKS Karbach 1                               353 Ringe
11. Cornelia Zoller               SV Langenprozelten 1                        348 Ringe
12. Gerhard Friedrich             SV Faulbach 2                               343 Ringe
13. Michael Hepp                  SV Faulbach 2                               342 Ringe
14. Klaus Reinfurt                SV Bischbrunn 3                             341 Ringe
15. Paul Bumm                     SV Bischbrunn 3                             319 Ringe
16. Bastian Betz                  KKS Karbach 1                               317 Ringe

Margot Dillinger              SV Langenprozelten 1                        317 Ringe
18. Niels Knoll                   KKS Karbach 1                               309 Ringe
19. Walter Brasch                 SV Langenprozelten 1                        300 Ringe

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8. Durchgang vom 27.02.2015
Klasse: Gruppe A1

SV Neubrunn 3                               : KKS Altfeld 2                  1404 : 1399

Klaus Dengel                      338         Steffen Schäfer                   345
Birgit Steinruck                  365         Erwin Nitschky                    348
Christoph Michel                  342         Jan Gerberich                     344
Walter Lehrieder                  359         Christoph Pfenning                362

SV Holzkirchen 1                            : SG Helmstadt 1                 1390 : 1462

Sabine Fiederling                 338         Simon Wander                      372
Hubert Fiederling                 347         Julia Schlagmüller                378
Martin Hellmann                   359         Gerd Biedermann                   374
Petra Hock                        346         Felix Altheimer                   338

1. SG Helmstadt 1                             6    12 : 0    8719    1453,17
2. SV Neubrunn 3                              6    10 : 2    8375    1395,83
3. SV Holzkirchen 1                           7    8  : 6    9720    1388,57
4. KKS Altfeld 2                              7    2  : 12   9644    1377,71
5. SC Birkenfeld 2                            6    0  : 12   7500    1250,00

1. Julia Schlagmüller            SG Helmstadt 1                              378 Ringe
2. Gerd Biedermann               SG Helmstadt 1                              374 Ringe
3. Simon Wander                  SG Helmstadt 1                              372 Ringe
4. Birgit Steinruck              SV Neubrunn 3                               365 Ringe
5. Christoph Pfenning            KKS Altfeld 2                               362 Ringe
6. Martin Hellmann               SV Holzkirchen 1                            359 Ringe

Walter Lehrieder              SV Neubrunn 3                               359 Ringe
8. Erwin Nitschky                KKS Altfeld 2                               348 Ringe
9. Hubert Fiederling             SV Holzkirchen 1                            347 Ringe
10. Petra Hock                    SV Holzkirchen 1                            346 Ringe
11. Steffen Schäfer               KKS Altfeld 2                               345 Ringe
12. Jan Gerberich                 KKS Altfeld 2                               344 Ringe
13. Christoph Michel              SV Neubrunn 3                               342 Ringe
14. Felix Altheimer               SG Helmstadt 1                              338 Ringe

Klaus Dengel                  SV Neubrunn 3                               338 Ringe
Sabine Fiederling             SV Holzkirchen 1                            338 Ringe

17. Markus Eitel                  KKS Altfeld 2                               334 Ringe

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8. Durchgang vom 27.02.2015
Klasse: Gruppe A2

SK Roden 2                                  : KKS Lengfurt 1                 1342 : 1422

Barbara Hartmann                  344         Maximilian Meckel                 356
Manfred Redelbach                 329         Christian Bauer                   346
Christopher Böhm                  318         Gregor Meckel                     352
Harald Kugler                     351         Marina Bauer                      368



RK Wiesthal 1                               : DJK Tiefenthal 2               1379 : 1326

Michael Sieblist                  358         Daniel Müller                     338
Jens Schneider                    340         Chris Brönner                     327
Tobias Egert                      337         Michael Schlötter                 332
Andre Kunkel                      344         Julian Brönner                    329

1. KKS Lengfurt 1                             7    12 : 2    9754    1393,43
2. RK Wiesthal 1                              7    10 : 4    9586    1369,43
3. SV Frammersbach 1                          6    6  : 6    8051    1341,83
4. SK Roden 2                                 6    4  : 8    7915    1319,17
5. DJK Tiefenthal 2                           6    0  : 12   7881    1313,50

1. Marina Bauer                  KKS Lengfurt 1                              368 Ringe
2. Michael Sieblist              RK Wiesthal 1                               358 Ringe
3. Maximilian Meckel             KKS Lengfurt 1                              356 Ringe
4. Gregor Meckel                 KKS Lengfurt 1                              352 Ringe
5. Harald Kugler                 SK Roden 2                                  351 Ringe
6. Christian Bauer               KKS Lengfurt 1                              346 Ringe
7. Barbara Hartmann              SK Roden 2                                  344 Ringe

Andre Kunkel                  RK Wiesthal 1                               344 Ringe
9. Jens Schneider                RK Wiesthal 1                               340 Ringe
10. Daniel Müller                 DJK Tiefenthal 2                            338 Ringe
11. Tobias Egert                  RK Wiesthal 1                               337 Ringe
12. Michael Schlötter             DJK Tiefenthal 2                            332 Ringe
13. Julian Brönner                DJK Tiefenthal 2                            329 Ringe

Manfred Redelbach             SK Roden 2                                  329 Ringe
15. Chris Brönner                 DJK Tiefenthal 2                            327 Ringe
16. Christopher Böhm              SK Roden 2                                  318 Ringe

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8. Durchgang vom 27.02.2015
Klasse: Gruppe A3

DJK Tiefenthal 3                            : SG Remlingen 1                 1333 : 1303

Maximilian Kaufmann               325         Georg Wehr                        348
Toni Stumpf                       312         Viktoria Zorn                     301
Rainer Freund                     360         Erich Zorn                        329
Regina Dittmann                   336         Karin Schreck                     325

SV Faulbach 3                               : SG Helmstadt 2                 1288 : 1288

Brigitte Löber                    347         Stefan Baunach                    326
Günther Putz                      310         Elmar Bauer                       347
Ursula Metz                       320         Yannik Hoche                      353
Arno Saemann                      311         Oliver Hochholzer                 262

1. SG Remlingen 1                             7    10 : 4    9558    1365,43
2. SV Holzkirchen 2                           6    8  : 4    8020    1336,67
3. DJK Tiefenthal 3                           6    6  : 6    7903    1317,17
4. SV Faulbach 3                              7    5  : 9    9158    1308,29
5. SG Helmstadt 2                             6    3  : 9    7842    1307,00

1. Rainer Freund                 DJK Tiefenthal 3                            360 Ringe
2. Yannik Hoche                  SG Helmstadt 2                              353 Ringe
3. Georg Wehr                    SG Remlingen 1                              348 Ringe
4. Elmar Bauer                   SG Helmstadt 2                              347 Ringe

Brigitte Löber                SV Faulbach 3                               347 Ringe
6. Regina Dittmann               DJK Tiefenthal 3                            336 Ringe
7. Erich Zorn                    SG Remlingen 1                              329 Ringe
8. Stefan Baunach                SG Helmstadt 2                              326 Ringe
9. Maximilian Kaufmann           DJK Tiefenthal 3                            325 Ringe

Karin Schreck                 SG Remlingen 1                              325 Ringe



11. Andre Weis                    SV Faulbach 3                               321 Ringe
12. Ursula Metz                   SV Faulbach 3                               320 Ringe
13. Toni Stumpf                   DJK Tiefenthal 3                            312 Ringe
14. Arno Saemann                  SV Faulbach 3                               311 Ringe
15. Günther Putz                  SV Faulbach 3                               310 Ringe
16. Viktoria Zorn                 SG Remlingen 1                              301 Ringe
17. Oliver Hochholzer             SG Helmstadt 2                              262 Ringe

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8. Durchgang vom 27.02.2015
Klasse: Gruppe B1

KKS Marktheidenfeld 3                       : SV Frammersbach 2              1253 : 1316

Tobias Schulz                     327         Rudolf Elsesser                   321
Hans Remlein                      308         Walter Dildey                     330
Ernst Gesell                      294         Steffi Weis                       349
Thomas Gesell                     324         Alexander Bauer                   316

SG Erlenbach 2                              : SG Erlenbach 1                 1281 : 1342

Steffen Rummel                    292         Christoph Baumeister              346
Lisa Ondrasch                     314         Hans-Willi Hauptmann              328
Nikolai Buder                     344         Horst Müller                      318
Holger Schick                     331         Michael Zipper                    350

1. SG Erlenbach 1                             6    12 : 0    8021    1336,83
2. RK Wiesthal 2                              6    8  : 4    7507    1251,17
3. SV Frammersbach 2                          7    6  : 8    8911    1273,00
4. KKS Marktheidenfeld 3                      6    4  : 8    7581    1263,50
5. SG Erlenbach 2                             7    2  : 12   8366    1195,14

1. Michael Zipper                SG Erlenbach 1                              350 Ringe
2. Steffi Weis                   SV Frammersbach 2                           349 Ringe
3. Christoph Baumeister          SG Erlenbach 1                              346 Ringe
4. Nikolai Buder                 SG Erlenbach 2                              344 Ringe
5. Holger Schick                 SG Erlenbach 2                              331 Ringe
6. Walter Dildey                 SV Frammersbach 2                           330 Ringe
7. Hans-Willi Hauptmann          SG Erlenbach 1                              328 Ringe
8. Tobias Schulz                 KKS Marktheidenfeld 3                       327 Ringe
9. Thomas Gesell                 KKS Marktheidenfeld 3                       324 Ringe
10. Rudolf Elsesser               SV Frammersbach 2                           321 Ringe
11. Horst Müller                  SG Erlenbach 1                              318 Ringe
12. Alexander Bauer               SV Frammersbach 2                           316 Ringe
13. Lisa Ondrasch                 SG Erlenbach 2                              314 Ringe
14. Hans Remlein                  KKS Marktheidenfeld 3                       308 Ringe
15. Ernst Gesell                  KKS Marktheidenfeld 3                       294 Ringe
16. Steffen Rummel                SG Erlenbach 2                              292 Ringe

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


